PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES ROSIKIEWICZ	04/09/2010
RONALD T MCKELVEY	04/09/2010
ALEXANDER D MITTELL	04/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHD Virtual Technologies
Street Address:	111 HOWARD BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 104B
City:	MOUNT ARLINGTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07856

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12758371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-501-5700

Email: lanfuso@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1767-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell S. Salerno

Total Attachments: 3

REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0720

0.00 12/583

CH \$40,00

PATENT

source=00085056#page1.tif source=00085056#page2.tif source=00085056#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0721

Attornev	Docket	No.:	1767-4	
WITH HEA	DUCKEL	110.	1/U/T	

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

which i	s hereby	on of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
ASSIG	GNEE:	
		PHD Virtual Technologies (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		111 Howard Blvd. Suite 104B Address
		Mount Arlington, NJ 07856
		US Nationality
and the	success	ors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
[X] Th	e entire	right, title and interest
[] An	undivide	d percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
in and	to any ai	nd all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		VIRTUAL MACHINE DATA REPLICATION
and wt	nich is fo	und in
(a)	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on U.S. application Serial Nofiled on
(c)		U.S. provisional application No. /
(d)	[]	filed on
(e)	[]	filed on U.S. Patent No issued
(f)	ii	PCT application No. PCT/US
		filed on
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in
•		and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
		continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent
		any reissue or re-examination thereof

(00084346 v1)

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF, 1	We have hereunto set l	hand and seal this	(Date of signing).
WAR	VING: Date of signing	must be the same as the date	of execution of the application if item	(a) was checked above.
Jaryles	Rosikiewicz	hieriz ;	Dated 4/1/20/	<u>`</u>
Ronal	d T. McKelvey		Dated	
_ A	h Hitch		Lales	
Alexai	nger D. Mittell		Dated Peo	-
fass	IONOR is a logal entity of	complete the following	information	
		Type or print the name of authorized to sign on be	of the above person half of ASSIGNOR	
OTE:	No witnessing, notarization of cyclenco of execution 35 USG	Title: r legalization is necessary. If 261. Use next page if notar	the assignment is notarized or legalize	d then it will only be prima facie
		() Notarization or Logo	lization Pago Added.	

PATENT

REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this			(Date of signing).	
WARNING:	Date of signi	ng must be the same as the da	ate of execution of the application if ite	m (a) was checked above.
James Rosiki	iewicz	,	Dated	
Robald T. M	////// IcKelvey	1	Dated	10
Alexander D). Mittell		Dated	
If ASSIGNO	OR is a legal enti	ty complete the following	ng information	
			me of the above person n behalf of ASSIGNOR	
		Title: ion or legalization is necessar USC 261. Use next page if	y. If the assignment is notarized or leginotarization is desired.	alized then it will only be prima faci
		, -	Legalization Page Added.	

(00084346 v1)

RECORDED: 04/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0724